

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 698

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1           1. In the Campbell amendment, AM2255:

2           a. On page 9, line 24, strike "21" and insert "22"; and

3           b. On page 13, line 25, strike "1 to 14, 17 to 27" and insert "1, 2,  
4 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, and 14, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,  
5 24, 25, 26, and 27".

6           2. On page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "to amend sections  
7 71-516.01, 71-516.02, and 71-516.03, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
8 Nebraska, section 71-516.04, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement,  
9 2014, and sections 68-901, 71-401, and 71-403, Revised Statutes  
10 Supplement, 2015;" in line 2 strike "and" and after "penalty" insert "  
11 to adopt the Assisting Caregiver Transitions Act; to require that certain  
12 providers be subject to a national criminal history record information  
13 check as prescribed; to define and redefine terms; to provide for a  
14 memory care endorsement under the Health Care Facility Licensure Act; to  
15 change provisions of the Alzheimer's Special Care Disclosure Act as  
16 prescribed; to harmonize provisions; to provide an operative date; to  
17 repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency".